

No. 09-M-11

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

VINCENT E. STAUB,
Petitioner

v.

PROCTOR HOSPITAL,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
To The United States Court of Appeals for the
Seventh Circuit

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT
OF CERTIORARI

ROY G. DAVIS
Counsel of Record
RICHARD A. RUSSO
ABBY J. CLARK
DAVIS & CAMPBELL L.L.C.
401 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1600
PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61602
(309) 673-1681

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

ARGUMENT 8

I. This Case Is Not A Proper Vehicle For Considering The Appropriate Standard Of Influence Necessary To Impute The Animus Of A Non-Decision Maker To An Employment Decision Because The Resolution Of That Issue Would Not Alter The Outcome Of This Case. 8

II. This Case Presents A Poor Vehicle For Considering The Legal Question Posed Because It Requires An Intricate Study Of Salient Details Buried In The Record But Unaddressed By The Petition. 14

III. Petitioner's Current Arguments Are Contrary To His Position Below And Represent An Attempt To Entice The Court To Take An Ill-Suited Case On The Sole Basis That It Involves The Cat's Paw Doctrine. 16

CONCLUSION 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Adarand Constructors, Inc. v. Mineta</i> , 534 U.S. 103 (2001)	17
<i>Brewer v. Board of Trustees of University of Illinois</i> , 479 F.3d 908 (7th Cir. 2007)	9, 17-20
<i>Collins v. New York City Transit Auth.</i> , 305 F.3d 113 (2d Cir. 2002)	9
<i>EEOC v. BCI Coca-Cola Bottling Co.</i> , 450 F.3d 476 (10th Cir. 2006).	19
<i>English v. Colorado Dep't of Corr.</i> , 248 F.3d 1002 (10th Cir. 2001)	10, 12
<i>Hill v. Lockheed Martin Logistics Mgmt., Inc.</i> , 354 F.3d 277 (4th Cir. 2004).	19
<i>King v. Rumsfeld</i> , 328 F.3d 145 (4th Cir. 2003) ..	9
<i>Llampallas v. Mini-Circuits, Lab, Inc.</i> , 163 F.3d 1236 (11th Cir. 1998)	10, 12
<i>Long v. Eastfield College</i> , 88 F.3d 300 (5th Cir. 1996)	9
<i>Richardson v. Sugg</i> , 448 F.3d 1046 (8th Cir. 2006)	9
<i>Thompson v. Coca-Cola Co.</i> , 522 F.3d 168 (1st Cir. 2008)	9

Vasquez v. County of Los Angeles, 349 F.3d 634 (9th Cir. 2004) 10

Willis v. Marion County Auditor's Office, 118 F.3d 542 (7th Cir. 1997) 12

Wilson v. Stroh Cos., Inc., 952 F.2d 942 (6th Cir. 1992) 9
